
Item #20-0370



The total compensation under this Agreement shall not exceed $750,000.00 plus applicable 

NMGRT (8.4375%). 

2. TERM:

Article 5 of the Agreement is hereby deleted in its entirety and substitute the

following Article 5 in its place: 

This Agreement shall be effective when signed by the City and the Contractor, 

whichever occurs last, and shall terminate on June 30, 2021 unless sooner pursuant to Article 6 

below.  

3. AGREEMENT IN FULL FORCE.

Except as specifically provided in this Amendment, the Agreement remains and shall remain 

in full force and effect, in accordance with its terms.  

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment No. 1 to the City of 

Santa Fe Professional Services Agreement as of the dates set forth below.  

CITY OF SANTA FE: CONTRACTOR: 

___________________________________ ___________________________ 
ALAN WEBBER,  CLINTON BEALL 
MAYOR SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT B&D 

INDUSTRIES 

DATE:_____________________ DATE:_________________ 

CRS#01-716872-004 
Registration #20-00110523 

7/28/20208/17/2020

https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAx2lzmA1UDBT1yrM2-GNEhGa8uYHH6RM-


AL
AL

GC
GC

CC Mtg 07/29/2020

https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAx2lzmA1UDBT1yrM2-GNEhGa8uYHH6RM-
https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAx2lzmA1UDBT1yrM2-GNEhGa8uYHH6RM-
https://santafenm.na2.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAx2lzmA1UDBT1yrM2-GNEhGa8uYHH6RM-
https://santafenm.na2.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAx2lzmA1UDBT1yrM2-GNEhGa8uYHH6RM-








Alexis Lotero (Aug 13, 2020 17:08 MDT)
Alexis Lotero

https://na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAx2lzmA1UDBT1yrM2-GNEhGa8uYHH6RM-




























































































































Signature:

Email:
Geralyn Cardenas (Aug 17, 2020 08:19 MDT)
Geralyn Cardenas

gfcardenas@santafenm.gov

https://santafenm.na2.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAx2lzmA1UDBT1yrM2-GNEhGa8uYHH6RM-


GB PWD 20-0370 B&D Industries, Inc - not
executed
Final Audit Report 2020-08-17

Created: 2020-08-13

By: YODEL CATANACH (yocatanach@ci.santa-fe.nm.us)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAx2lzmA1UDBT1yrM2-GNEhGa8uYHH6RM-

"GB PWD 20-0370 B&D Industries, Inc - not executed" History
Document created by YODEL CATANACH (yocatanach@ci.santa-fe.nm.us)
2020-08-13 - 10:56:57 PM GMT- IP address: 63.232.20.2

Document emailed to Alexis Lotero (aclotero@santafenm.gov) for signature
2020-08-13 - 11:07:04 PM GMT

Email viewed by Alexis Lotero (aclotero@santafenm.gov)
2020-08-13 - 11:07:34 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.65.254

Document e-signed by Alexis Lotero (aclotero@santafenm.gov)
Signature Date: 2020-08-13 - 11:08:43 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 63.232.20.2

Document emailed to Mary McCoy (mtmccoy@santafenm.gov) for signature
2020-08-13 - 11:08:44 PM GMT

Email viewed by Mary McCoy (mtmccoy@santafenm.gov)
2020-08-13 - 11:08:58 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.64.254

Email viewed by Mary McCoy (mtmccoy@santafenm.gov)
2020-08-16 - 11:50:10 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.64.254

Document e-signed by Mary McCoy (mtmccoy@santafenm.gov)
Signature Date: 2020-08-16 - 11:51:51 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 63.232.20.2

Document emailed to Geralyn Cardenas (gfcardenas@santafenm.gov) for signature
2020-08-16 - 11:51:54 PM GMT

Email viewed by Geralyn Cardenas (gfcardenas@santafenm.gov)
2020-08-17 - 2:18:36 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.64.254



Document e-signed by Geralyn Cardenas (gfcardenas@santafenm.gov)
Signature Date: 2020-08-17 - 2:19:33 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 63.232.20.2

Document emailed to Alan Webber (amwebber@santafenm.gov) for signature
2020-08-17 - 2:19:35 PM GMT

Email viewed by Alan Webber (amwebber@santafenm.gov)
2020-08-17 - 2:20:09 PM GMT- IP address: 63.232.20.2

Document e-signed by Alan Webber (amwebber@santafenm.gov)
Signature Date: 2020-08-17 - 2:20:50 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 63.232.20.2

Document emailed to Yolanda Vigil (yyvigil@santafenm.gov) for signature
2020-08-17 - 2:20:52 PM GMT

Email viewed by Yolanda Vigil (yyvigil@santafenm.gov)
2020-08-17 - 4:11:39 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.64.254

Document e-signed by Yolanda Vigil (yyvigil@santafenm.gov)
Signature Date: 2020-08-17 - 4:15:09 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 63.232.20.2

Signed document emailed to Mary McCoy (mtmccoy@santafenm.gov), jsburnett@santafenm.gov, Alexis Lotero
(aclotero@santafenm.gov), Geralyn Cardenas (gfcardenas@santafenm.gov), and 3 more
2020-08-17 - 4:15:09 PM GMT


		2020-08-17T09:15:12-0700
	Agreement certified by Adobe Sign




